XYZ Development
Policies and Procedures

Policy Title:

Written Change Orders

Policy Date:

Jan 1, 2006

Policy Description


1. All customer-requested Change Orders are to be written using the approved form.

2. The cost of the change will be estimated”” to which 15% overhead and 25% profit will be added.  Minimum change to the customer per change will be $350.00

3. Change Orders are to be reviewed* per current policy and submitted to the client for approval.

4. Any change in the proposed Scope of Work and/or Payment for the change is to be re-approved and accepted according to current policy.



5. NO WORK IS TO BE DONE BEFORE AN APPROVED CHAGE ORDER IS IN PLACE.

*Change Order Review:
The project manager will draft the proposed change order then have it reviewed by _____________.  The project manager may approve change orders in the amount of $500 or less.  Change Orders exceeding $500 must be approve by ____________.

**Estimating: 
The project manager will list all costs for the proposed change to include Materials List, Estimated Labor hours, Subcontractors Cost, and Equipment Cost.

Procedure

1. PM will define the scope of work with a description or drawing(s) in sufficient detail for a clear understanding by the client.

2. The scope of work will be approved by the client and used in the preparation of the estimate or request for proposal from suppliers and/or subcontractors.

3. A detailed estimate of costs will be listed and calculated to include materials, labor, equipment, and subcontracted work.  These will  be summarized by cost code and serve as the budget if the change order proposal is accepted.

4. The PM will then prepare a change order on the attached form to include the scope of work and a price determined by adding 15% overhead and 25% profit with a minimum charge of $350.

